FINANCE AMENDMENT


[image: image1.emf]ATTACH

The Finance Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2007-255:
(1) On page 1, lines 5, 25, and 27, strike “$1,500,000” insert “$1,462,381”;
(2) On page 1, line 6, strike “$700,000” and insert “$877,429”;

(3) On page 1, line 7, strike “$800,000” and insert “$584,952”;

(4) On page 1, lines 15, after “2007-2008;” insert “AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BY AND AMONG CITY OF JACKSONVILLE AND K. MACK, LLC.”
(5) On page 1, lines 14, 23, 25 and 27, strike “B.T. 07-114” and insert “Amended B.T. 07-114” 

(6) One page 1, line 23, strike “Exhibit 1” and insert “Revised Exhibit 1”; 
(7) One page 2, line 6, strike in its entirety and insert “Project Summary dated June 12, 2007, attached hereto as Revised Exhibit 2.”; 
(8) One page 2, line 6½, insert a new Section 4 to read as follows:

“Section 4.  Authorizing and Approving the Redevelopment Agreement by and among City of Jacksonville and K. Mack, LLC.  The Council hereby approves and authorizes the Mayor and the Corporate Secretary to sign the Redevelopment Agreement by and among City of Jacksonville and K. Mack, LLC., substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit 3.”
(9) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1, to attach the Amended B.T 07-114;
(10) Remove Exhibit 2 and replace with Revised Exhibit 2, to attach the revised Project Summary ;  
(11) Add Exhibit 3 to File No. 2007-255 to add the Redevelopment Agreement; and 
(12) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended by this committee’s amendment.    

Form Approved:

     /s/ Shannon K. Eller_______ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2007\Amends\2007-255 Finance amd.doc
1
- 2 -


_1244276281/07-255.tif

